
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2001 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 13, 2001
Catherine Chevalier Forest Preserve

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Mark Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 17:41
2 2 Kevin Donnelly Marist High School 17:46
3 3 Ryan Marino Holy Cross High School 18:01
4 4 Tom Skupien Benet Academy 18:03
5 5 Mike Jankowski Notre Dame High School 18:06
6 6 Jim Lenahan Benet Academy 18:16
7 7 Anthony Marianaro St Viator High School 18:18
8 8 Matt Heid Carmel High School 18:18
9 9 Tom Becker Marian Catholic High School 18:19
10 10 Daniel Stoll Marist High School 18:20
11 11 Jim Goutos Marist High School 18:21
12 12 Matt Gummes Joliet Catholic Academy 18:26
13 13 Dan Ironside Marist High School 18:29
14 14 Dan Bockrath Benet Academy 18:38
15 15 Marty Howard Notre Dame High School 18:39
16 16 Cass Coleman St Patrick High School 18:45
17 17 Anthony Bonfitto Benet Academy 18:45
18 18 Kevin Gray Marist High School 18:45
19 19 Michael Randolph Marist High School 18:56
20 20 Tim Knorring Benet Academy 18:59
21 21 Brian Hardy Marist High School 19:04
22 22 Rich Fugiel Carmel High School 19:06
23 23 Alan Thain Carmel High School 19:10
24 24 Mark Latter Carmel High School 19:11
25 25 Hessell Miranda St Patrick High School 19:22
26 26 Mike O'Halloran Carmel High School 19:23
27 27 Conrad Murphy Benet Academy 19:25
28 28 Eric Vicens St Patrick High School 19:26
29 29 Joey Minneci St Patrick High School 19:31
30 30 Scott Mayle Benet Academy 19:31
31 31 Chris Comores Holy Cross High School 19:33
32 32 Hjoey Suehla Nazareth Academy 19:34
33 33 Eric Schwab St Patrick High School 19:38
34 34 Mike Hoff Marian Catholic High School 19:41
35 35 Kyle Eason Joliet Catholic Academy 19:49
36 36 Brett Lessard Marian Catholic High School 19:53
37 37 Brian Barker Nazareth Academy 19:58
38 38 Eric Foch Notre Dame High School 20:05
39 39 Pat Brewick Nazareth Academy 20:11
40 40 Peter Vanderhye St Patrick High School 20:13
41 41 Kevin Stokes Holy Cross High School 20:20
42 42 Gino Ramunni St Patrick High School 20:24



43 43 Dan Bohlke Notre Dame High School 20:26
44 44 Evan Hickey Marian Catholic High School 20:27
45 45 Joe Gorzkowski Notre Dame High School 20:29
46 46 Alex Bonk Notre Dame High School 20:38
47 47 Jon Kolb Carmel High School 20:45
48 48 Ryan Sather Joliet Catholic Academy 20:50
49 49 Steve Danna Carmel High School 20:54
50 50 John Dehm Joliet Catholic Academy 20:55
51 51 Phil Cablarda Marian Catholic High School 20:57
52 52 Matt Rich Notre Dame High School 20:59
53 53 Sean Becker Marian Catholic High School 21:02
54 54 Jeff Molek Nazareth Academy 21:15
55 55 Cornell Bor St Viator High School 21:26
56 56 Mike Kaiser Nazareth Academy 21:33
57 57 Christopher Peters St Viator High School 22:06
58 58 Scott Rocheleau Joliet Catholic Academy 22:13
59 59 John Haas Joliet Catholic Academy 22:26
60 60 Daisuke Inoue St Viator High School 22:45
61 61 Thomas Misciagna St Viator High School 22:51
62 Peter Nateras St Joseph High School 22:55
63 62 Nick Pinta Joliet Catholic Academy 23:26
64 63 Aaron Lemkau Nazareth Academy 23:35
65 64 Anthony Orlands Holy Cross High School 23:38
66 Edgar Nunez St Joseph High School 24:26
67 65 Mike Horan Nazareth Academy 26:24



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

4 4 Tom Skupien Benet Academy 18:03
6 6 Jim Lenahan Benet Academy 18:16
14 14 Dan Bockrath Benet Academy 18:38
17 17 Anthony Bonfitto Benet Academy 18:45
20 20 Tim Knorring Benet Academy 18:59

Total 61
27 27 Conrad Murphy Benet Academy 19:25
30 30 Scott Mayle Benet Academy 19:31

Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Matt Heid Carmel High School 18:18
22 22 Rich Fugiel Carmel High School 19:06
23 23 Alan Thain Carmel High School 19:10
24 24 Mark Latter Carmel High School 19:11
26 26 Mike O'Halloran Carmel High School 19:23

Total 103
47 47 Jon Kolb Carmel High School 20:45
49 49 Steve Danna Carmel High School 20:54

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Ryan Marino Holy Cross High School 18:01
31 31 Chris Comores Holy Cross High School 19:33
41 41 Kevin Stokes Holy Cross High School 20:20
65 64 Anthony Orlands Holy Cross High School 23:38

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
12 12 Matt Gummes Joliet Catholic Academy 18:26
35 35 Kyle Eason Joliet Catholic Academy 19:49
48 48 Ryan Sather Joliet Catholic Academy 20:50
50 50 John Dehm Joliet Catholic Academy 20:55
58 58 Scott Rocheleau Joliet Catholic Academy 22:13

Total 203
59 59 John Haas Joliet Catholic Academy 22:26
63 62 Nick Pinta Joliet Catholic Academy 23:26

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Mark Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 17:41
9 9 Tom Becker Marian Catholic High School 18:19
34 34 Mike Hoff Marian Catholic High School 19:41
36 36 Brett Lessard Marian Catholic High School 19:53
44 44 Evan Hickey Marian Catholic High School 20:27

Total 124
51 51 Phil Cablarda Marian Catholic High School 20:57
53 53 Sean Becker Marian Catholic High School 21:02



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Kevin Donnelly Marist High School 17:46
10 10 Daniel Stoll Marist High School 18:20
11 11 Jim Goutos Marist High School 18:21
13 13 Dan Ironside Marist High School 18:29
18 18 Kevin Gray Marist High School 18:45

Total 54
19 19 Michael Randolph Marist High School 18:56
21 21 Brian Hardy Marist High School 19:04

Place Points Name School Time
32 32 Joey Suehla Nazareth Academy 19:34
37 37 Brian Barker Nazareth Academy 19:58
39 39 Pat Brewick Nazareth Academy 20:11
54 54 Jeff Molek Nazareth Academy 21:15
56 56 Mike Kaiser Nazareth Academy 21:33

Total 218
64 63 Aaron Lemkau Nazareth Academy 23:35
67 65 Mike Horan Nazareth Academy 26:24

Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Mike Jankowski Notre Dame High School 18:06
15 15 Marty Howard Notre Dame High School 18:39
38 38 Eric Foch Notre Dame High School 20:05
43 43 Dan Bohlke Notre Dame High School 20:26
45 45 Joe Gorzkowski Notre Dame High School 20:29

Total 146
46 46 Alex Bonk Notre Dame High School 20:38
52 52 Matt Rich Notre Dame High School 20:59

Place Points Name School Time
62 Peter Nateras St Joseph High School 22:55
66 Edgar Nunez St Joseph High School 24:26

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Cass Coleman St Patrick High School 18:45
25 25 Hessell Miranda St Patrick High School 19:22
28 28 Eric Vicens St Patrick High School 19:26
29 29 Joey Minneci St Patrick High School 19:31
33 33 Eric Schwab St Patrick High School 19:38

Total 131


